November
12 Tues
16 Sat
19 Tues
23 Sat

25-27 Mon-Wed
25-26 Mon-Tues

30 Sat
December

2 Mon
6-7 Fri-Sat
6-7 Fri-Sat
10 Tues
13 Fri
20-21 Fri-Sat
21 Sat
26-28 Th-Sat
28/30 Sat/Mon
January

3 Fri

4 Sat

7 Tues
10 Fri

14 Tues
17 Fri

21 Tues
24 Fri

25 Sat

31 Fri
February

4 Tues

7 Fri

11 Tues

18-25 Tues-Tues
28-6  Fri-Thurs

March
8 Sat
10 Mon

12-15 Tue-Sat
19-22 Tue-Sat

Dyersburg High School

Varsity Basketball
2024-2025

Black & Gold Madness H
Sonic Jamboree H
South Side (HOF) H
MLK Classic (BOYS ONLY) Memphis
Bartlett Classic (GIRLS ONLY) A
Gibson County Classic (GIRLS ONLY) A
Ripley H
Chickasaw Classic (BOYS ONLY) Blytheville, AR
Dynamix Hoopfest (GIRLS ONLY) USJ
Humboldt A
South Side A
Charles Cowles Classic (BOYS ONLY) H
Calloway County Classic (GIRLS ONLY) A
Lady Trojan Christmas Tourney (GIRLS ONLY) H
Westview Classic (BOYS ONLY) A
Ripley A
Crossover Hoopfest (GIRLS ONLY) McKenzie
Humboldt H
Westview H
Obion County A
Crockett County A
Dyer County H
South Gibson A
Poplar Bluff A
Obion County (HC) H
Crockett County H
Dyer County A
South Gibson H
District 13 AAA Tournament Dyer Co
Region 7 AAA Tournament TBA
Sectional (Girls) TBA
Sectional (Boys) TBA
TSSAA Girls State Tournament MTSU

TSSAA Boys State Tournament MTSU

5:30
TBA
6:00

TBA
TBA
TBA

6:00
TBA
TBA
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
3:30
6:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA

7:00
7:00
TBA
TBA



