Dyersburg High School Varsity Basketball 2024-2025

November

12	Tues	Black & Gold Madness	Н	5:30
16	Sat	Sonic Jamboree	Н	TBA
19	Tues	South Side (HOF)	Н	6:00
23	Sat			
25-27	Mon-Wed	MLK Classic (BOYS ONLY)	Memphis	TBA
25-26	Mon-Tues	Bartlett Classic (GIRLS ONLY)	A	TBA
30	Sat	Gibson County Classic (GIRLS ONLY)	А	TBA
		- · · · ·		

December

2	Mon	Ripley	Н	6:00
6-7	Fri-Sat	Chickasaw Classic (BOYS ONLY)	Blytheville, AR	TBA
6-7	Fri-Sat	Dynamix Hoopfest (GIRLS ONLY)	USJ	TBA
10	Tues	Humboldt	А	6:00
13	Fri	South Side	А	6:00
20-21	Fri-Sat	Charles Cowles Classic (BOYS ONLY)	Н	TBA
21	Sat	Calloway County Classic (GIRLS ONLY)	А	TBA
26-28	Th-Sat	Lady Trojan Christmas Tourney (GIRLS O	NLY) H	TBA
28/30	Sat/Mon	Westview Classic (BOYS ONLY)	А	TBA

January

	Janua	1 y					
	3	Fri	Ripley	А	6:00		
	4	Sat	Crossover Hoopfest (GIRLS ONLY)	McKenzie	TBA		
	7	Tues	Humboldt	Н	6:00		
	10	Fri	Westview	Н	6:00		
	14	Tues	Obion County	А	6:00		
	17	Fri	Crockett County	А	6:00		
	21	Tues	Dyer County	Н	6:00		
	24	Fri	South Gibson	А	6:00		
	25	Sat	Poplar Bluff	А	3:30		
	31	Fri	Obion County (HC)	Н	6:00		
February							
	4	Tues	Crockett County	Н	6:00		
	7	Fri	Dyer County	А	6:00		
	11	Tues	South Gibson	Н	6:00		
	18-25	Tues-Tues	District 13 AAA Tournament	Dyer Co	TBA		
	28-6	Fri-Thurs	Region 7 AAA Tournament	TBA	TBA		
March							
	8	Sat	Sectional (Girls)	TBA	7:00		
	10	Mon	Sectional (Boys)	TBA	7:00		
	12-15	Tue-Sat	TSSAA Girls State Tournament	MTSU	TBA		
	19-22	Tue-Sat	TSSAA Boys State Tournament	MTSU	TBA		